2025-009-057 and 2025-001-058
Project Title:
Location:
Supplier:
Address:
Contact Number:
TIN Number:
                   Please  quote your  lowest price  on  the items/ listed below, subject to the General
conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your  quotation duly
signed by your representative not later than January 31, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith.
Note:
1 All entries must be type written.
2 Delivery period is within fifteen (15) days
3 Warranty shall be for the period of six months (6) months for supplies and materials,
one (1) year for equipment, from date of acceptance by the procuring entity.
4 Price validity shall be for the period of thirty (30) calendar days.
5 G-eps registration certificate shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
6 Suppliers shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product being offered.
1 1 unit
2 1 unit
 INDOOR UNIT
 Nominal Capacity: at least 3.0 hp
 Cooling Capacity: at least 29,500 (11,880-32,450)kJ/h
DESCRIPTION
Specs.:
TOTAL PRICE
Province of Oriental Mindoro
PhilGeps Ref: No.  11697778MEO and PESO
Procurement and Installation of Airconditioning Unit
INDOOR UNIT
Star Rating: atleast five (5) star
EER: atleast 11.9 kj/hw
MCR/BAC Chairman
QTY.
Municipality of Gloria
Project Number:  Date:  January 28, 2025
Quotation No.:2025-NP-003
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
ITEM
NO.
MANULITO S. RODRIGUEZ
Aircon
UNIT
Normal Capacity: atleast 4.0hp/3 TR
UNIT PRICE
Rated Power: atleast 3,200 W
CSPF Rating: atleast 4.46
Rated Current: atleast 19.91 A
Cooling Capacity: atleast 37,980 (8,640-41,760) kj/h
Power Supply: atleast 1Ph/230 V/60 Hz
Refrigerant (Type/Charge):atleast R32/2,100 g
Airflow(SH/HI/MI/Lo): atleast 2000/1850/1700/1500m3/h
Sound Level (SH/HI/MI/Lo) :atleast 52/50/48/45 db(A)
Unit Dimension (wxDxH):atleast 595x411x1882 mm
Packaging Dimension (WxDxH): atleast 2150x735x 530 mm
Unit Weight (Net/Gross): atleast 54/76.5kg
OUTDOOR UNIT
Unit Dimension (wXdxH):atleast 1000x427x746 mm
Packaging Dimension (WxDxH):atleast 2150x735x 530 mm
Unit Weight (Net/Gross): atleast 55/60g
Copper Tube Size
High Side/Low Side: atleast o 3/8'' o 5/8
Maximum Pipe Distance Between Indoor and Outdoor
Height/Length/Circuit Breaker:atleast 10m/ 30m /40A
 AIRCON
Republic of the Philippines
Brand and Model: ______________________
Delivery Period:          ______________________
Warranty:                  ______________________
Price Validity:            ______________________
                          After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote
       you on the item at     prices noted above
Canvass By:
 • The suppliers shall supply air conditioners which fulfils at
least ENERGY STAR 5.0.
 Net Weight: at least 16.5kg
 OUTDOOR UNIT
 Package Dimension(WxDxH): at least 1029x453x715mm
 Gross Weight: at least 47.5kg
 Unit Dimension(WxDxH): at least 960x402x660mm
 Unit Weight: at least 43kg
 Maximum Pipe Distance Between Indoor and Outdoor
 Circuit Breaker: at least 30A
 • The supplier shall ensure that the products are repairable and
that replacement parts are available (for minimum of 10 years
after end of production).
 Power Supply: at least 1Ph/230V/60Hz
 Input Current: at least 13.0A
 Power Input: at least 2,270W (454-2,724)
 Package Dimension(WxDxH): at least 1172x398x322mm
 Gross Weight: at least 19.5kg
 Unit Dimension(WxDxH): at least 1122x247x329mm
DANILO M. SELDA
Municipal BAC Canvaseer
                    Date
Printed Name / Signature
Tel. No./Cellphone No.
e-mail address